

# panthera®

## *Bruksanvisning/ Operating instructions :* *Bord S3 / Table S3*

Art 6810020





## Produktinformation:

### Läs igenom detta produktblad innan användning.

Bordet passar till Pantheras rullstolar med armstöd S3.

Produkten passar sittbredder från 33 till 50 cm och är ställbar i bredd.

Enkel handhavande för på- och avmontering genom att haka fästsidorna runt bakkanten av armstödet.

Två fasta positioner i djupled vid montering.

För att optimera djup och höjd på bordet använder man inställningsmöjligheterna på armstöden.

### Avsedd användning:

Avsett att användas som avlastningsyta eller för att få med sig mindre föremål i inomhusmiljö. Avsett att användas som positioneringsstöd för övre extremiteter.

### Max. belastning 10kg

### Rengöring:

Torkas av med trasa, ljummet vatten och i hemmet vanligt förekommande rengöringsmedel. Kan med fördel handdiskas eller köras i diskmaskin på 60 grader, täckskivan separeras från bordsskiva innan disk

### Varning: Riskfylld situation som kan leda till allvarlig skada

Ej till för att sitta på, eller användas för transport av t.ex. barn, husdjur och dyligt.

Ställ ej glas/koppar med hett innehåll på bordet. Bordet har en slät yta och det finns risk att glaset/koppen glider eller välter med brännskador som följd.

Klämrisk

### Hantering av bordet:



#### Montera:

Vinkla bordet uppåt, trä på fästsidorna på armstödet bakkant och lägg bordet på armstöden.

#### Demontera:

Vinkla bordets framkant uppåt och pressa bordet lätt bakåt och neråt för att trä av det från armstöden.



## **Product information:**

### **Read through this info before use.**

The table fits Panthera wheelchairs with arm support S3.

The product fits seat widths from 33 to 50 cm and is adjustable in width.

Easy to mount and remove by hooking the attachment sides over the back side of the arm support.

Two fixed positions in depth when mounting.

To optimize the depth and height of the table you use the settings of the arm support.

### **Intended use:**

Intended to be used as a free-space or to bring small objects in an indoor environment.

Intended to be used as a positioning support for the arms.

### **Max. load 10kg**

### **Cleaning:**

Wipe the table with a cloth, lukewarm water and commonly occurring detergent. Can also be hand washed or put in a dishwasher machine in 60 degrees Celcius. Remove the cover board before washing.

### **Warning:** Risky situation that could lead to serious injury

Not to be used as to sit upon, or for transporting e.g. a child, pets or similar.

Don't put glass or mugs with hot content on the table. The table has a smooth surface and there is a risk of burns if the glass or mug tip over.

Risk of jam

### **Handling of the table:**



#### **Mount:**

Slant the table upwards, fit the attachment sides onto the arm supports back side and lay down the table onto the arm support.

#### **Demount:**

Slant the tables front upwards and press slightly backwards and downwards to pull it of from the arm supports.